

Basel, November 22, 2022

NEWSLETTER NL 266-22

Deletion Notice

Dear valued Customers,

This letter is to inform you that Huntsman Advanced Materials will stop supplying ARADUR® 560 CH 25KG – 153643600 after deployment of stocks.

We would like to make you aware that starting from now, no further orders for this product can be accepted. Please contact your Huntsman Advanced Materials sales representative to discuss possible alternative products which could best fit your requirements.

Please be assured that Huntsman Advanced Materials is committed to providing sustainable high-performance solutions to meet our customers' needs.

We remain available for questions and we thank you for your cooperation.

Kind regards,

Nolwenn Bellec

ADMAT Europe Supply Chain Management Product Management Team Leader

While all the information and recommendations provided herein are, to the best of Huntsman Advanced Materials' knowledge, information and belief, accurate at the present date, nothing herein is to be construed as a warranty, whether express or implied, of any kind or the product's merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. In all cases, it is the responsibility of the user to determine the applicability of such information and recommendations and the suitability of any product for its own particular purpose. The behavior of the products referred to herein in manufacturing processes and their suitability in any given end-use environment are dependent upon various conditions such as chemical compatibility, temperature, and other variables, which are not known to Huntsman Advanced Materials.

ARADUR® is a registered trademark of Huntsman Corporation or an affiliate thereof in one or more countries, but not all countries.